Alabama Room

MICROEIEM

CENSUS HOLEDINGS

The following is our list of microfilms containing the census. These are available for
viewing in the Alabama Room. The number in parentheses is the Microfilm Roll
Number.

If you would like to print out something from the microfilm, prints are $.20/page and
are only available on the first microfilm reader as you walk into the room. (The
reader by the window does not have a print function.)

PRE-CENSUS
The Territorial Papers of 1. Cherokee removal
the U.S. (M721) 3. Territory South of the River Ohio, 1790 -1796

4. Territory of Mississippi, 1809-1817
11. Territory of Alabama, 1817 -1819

U.S. CENSUS BY YEAR

t 1800 t 1850 t 1900

t 1820 t 1860 t 1910

t 1830 t 1870 t 1920

t 1840 t 1880 t 1930
U.S. CENSUS BY STATE

t Alabama t Kentucky t Tennessee

t Arkansas t Mississippi t Texas

t Florida t North Carolina t Virginia

t Georgia t South Carolina

home



Alabama Room

MICROFILM CENSUS HOLDINGS—BY STATE

1800

NORTH CAROLINA 29. Anson, Ashe, Brunswick, Buncombe, Burke, Cabarrus,
Iredall, Lincoln

30. Blade, Carteret, Caswell, Chatham, Craven, Greene,
Guilford, Hertford, Johnson, Jones

Back to home

1820

GEORGIA (M33) 10. Jefferson, Morgan, Telfair, Walton

Back to home

1830

ALABAMA (M19) 1. Blount, Franklin, Jackson, Jefferson, Lauderdale, Lawrence

2. Mobile (excluding city of Mobile), Baldwin, Monroe, Dallas,
Pickens, Bibb, Montgomery, Clarke, Shelby, Butler,
Henry, Marengo, Green

3. Pike, Perry, Conecuh, Autauga, Wilcox, Fayette, Dale,
Covington, Washington, Lowndes, Tuscaloosa, Mobile
City

4. Limestone, Madison, Marion, Morgan, St. Clair, Walker

Back to home
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1840

ALABAMA (M704) . Autauga, Barbour, Baldwin, Bibb, Butler

. Chambers, Clarke, Conecuh, Coosa, Covington
. Blount, Benton, Cherokee

. DeKalb, Fayette, Franklin

. Dale, Dallas, Greene

. Henry, Jefferson, Lowndes

. Jackson, Lauderdale

. Limestone, Lawrence

. Macon, Marengo, Mobile

10. City of Mobile, Montgomery

11. City of Montgomery, Monroe, Perry

12. Pickens, Pike

13. Morgan, Marion, Marshall, Madison

14. Randolph, St. Clair, Talladega

15. Russell, Shelby, Sumter, Tallapoosa

16. Tuscaloosa, Washington, Walker, Wilcox

O O~NO O, WNPEP

GEORGIA (M704) 37. Appling, Baker, Baldwin, Bibb, Bryan, Bullock, Burke, Butts

38. Camden, Campbell, Carroll, Cass, Chatham,
Chattanooga, Cherokee

39. Clarke, Cobb, Columbia, Coweta, Crawford

40. Decatur, Dekalb, Dade, Dooly, Early, Effingham, Elbert

41. Emanuel, Fayette, Floyd, Forsyth, Franklin

42. Gilmer, Glynn, Greene, Gwinnett, Hall, Habersham

43. Hancock, Harris, Heard, Henry, Houston,

44. Irwin, Jackson, Jasper, Jefferson, Jones

45. Laurens, Lee, Liberty, Lincoln, Lowndes, Lumpkin

46. Macon, Madison, Marion, Mcintosh, Meriwether

47. Monroe, Montgomery, Morgan, Murray, Muscogee

48. Newton, Oglethorpe, Paulding, Pike

51. Talbot, Taliaferro, Tattnall, Telfair, Thomas, Troup, Twiggs

52. Union, Upson, Walker, Walton, Ware

53. Warren, Washington, Wayne, Walton, Wilkes, Wilkinson

SOUTH CAROLINA 507. Abbeville and Anderson Districts

510. Colleton, Chester, and Chesterfield Districts

512. Greenville, Georgetown, Horry, Kershaw, and Landcaster
Districts

514. Newberry, Orangebury, Pickens, and Richland Districts

515. Sumter and Spartanburg Districts

516. Union, Williamsburg, and York Districts

Back to home
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18350

ALABAMA (M432)

FREE SCHEDULES

. Autauga, Baldwin, Barbour, Benton

. Bibb, Blount, Butler, Chambers

. Cherokee, Choctaw, Clarke, Coffee, Conecuh
. Coosa, Covington, Dale, Dallas,

. Dekalb, Fayette, Franklin

. Greene, Hancock, Henry

. Jackson, Jefferson, Lauderdale

. Lawrence, Limestone, Lowndes

. Macon, Madison

10. Marengo, Marion, Marshall

11. Mobile, Monroe

12. Montgomery, Morgan, Perry

13. Pickens, Pike

14. Randolph, Russell, St. Clair, Shelby

15. Sumter, Talledega, Tallapoosa

16. Tuscaloosa, Walker, Washington, Wilcox

O©CO~NOOTLPA,WNPEP

ALABAMA (M432)

SLAVE SCHEDULES

17. Autauga, Baldwin, Barbour, Benton, Bibb, Blount, Butler,
Chambers

18. Cherokee, Choctaw, Clarke, Coffee, Conecuh

19. Dekalb, Fayette, Franklin, Greene, Hancock, Henry,
Jackson, Jefferson, Lauderdale

20. Lawrence, Limestone, Lowndes, Macon

21. Madison, Marengo, Marion, Marshall

22. Mobile, Monroe, Montgomery, Morgan

23. Perry, Pickens, Pike, Randolph, Russell

24. St. Clair, Shelby, Sumter, Talledega, Tallapoosa,
Tuscaloosa, Walker, Washington, Wilcox

ARKANSAS

25. Arkansas, Ashley, Benton, Bradley, Carroll, Chicot, Clark,
Conway, Crawford, Crittenden

26. Dallas, Desha, Drew, Franklin, Fulton, Greene, Hempstead,
Hot Spring, Independence

FLORIDA (M432)

FREE SCHEDULES

58. Alachua, Benton, Calhoun, Columbia, Dade, Duval,
Escambia, Franklin, Gadsden, Hamilton, Hillsboro,
Holmes, Jackson

59. Jefferson, Leon, Levy, Madison. Marion, Monroe, Nassau,
Orange, Putnam, St. Johns, St. Lucie, Santa Rosa,
Wakulla, Walton, Washington

60. Slave Schedules for Entire State

Back to home
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1850 (continued)

GEORGIA

FREE SCHEDULES
61.
62.
63.
65.
66.
67.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
78.
79.
80.
84.
86.
87.

Appling, Baker, Baldwin, Bibb

Bryan, Bullock, Burke, Butts, Camden, Campbell
Carroll, Cass

Cherokee, Clarke, Clinch

Cobb, Columbia, Coweta

Crawford, Dale, Decatur, Dekalb

Fayette, Floyd, Forsyth

Franklin, Gilmer

Glynn, Gordon, Greene, Gwinnett

Habersham, Hall, Hancock

Harris, Heard, Henry

Houston, Irwin, Jackson, Jasper

Jefferson, Jones, Laurens, Lee, Liberty, Lincoln, Lowndes
Lumpkin, Macon, Madison

Monroe, Montgomery, Morgan, Murray
Muscogee, Newton

Oglethorpe, Paulding, Pike, Pulaski

Troup, Twiggs, Union

Walton, War, Warren

Washington, Wayne, Wilkes, Wilkinson

KENTUCKY

211. Logan, McCraken, Madison
219. Spencer, Taylor, Todd, Trigg
220. Trimble, Union, Warren

MISSISSIPPI

371. Copiah, Covington, Desoto

373. Holmes. Issaquenaq, Itawamba

375. Lafayette, Lauderdale, Lawrence

377. Marshall

379. Noxubee, Oktibbeha, Panola, Perry

380. Pike, Pontotoc, Rankin

381. Scott, Simpson, Smith, Sunflower, Tallahatchie, Tippah
382. Tishomingo, Tunica, Warren, Washington, Wayne, Wil-

kinson, Winston, Yalobusha, Yazoo

SOUTH CAROLINA

FREE SCHEDULES

848. Abbeville, Anderson

851. Chester, Chesterfield, Colleton, Darlington
853. Georgetown, Greenville

856. Marion, Marlboro, Newberry

857. Orangeburg, Pickens

858. Richland, Spartanberg

860. Williamsburg, York

Back to home
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1850 (continued)

TEXAS

FREE SCHEDULES

908. Anderson, Angelina, Austin, Bastrop, Bexar, Bowie, Brazoria,
Brazos, Burleson

909. Caldwell, Calhoun, Cameron, Starr, Webb, Cherokee

911. Harris, Harrison, Hays, Henderson, Hopkins, Houston, Hunt

912. Jackson, Jasper, Jefferson, Kaufman, Lamar

913. Milam, Montgomery, Nacogdoches, Navarro, Nueces,
Panola

914. Polk, Red River, Refugio, Robertson, Rusk, Sabine, San Augustine,
San Patricio

916. Upshur, Van Zandt, Victoria, Walker, Washington, Wharton,
Williamson

VIRGINIA

SLAVE SCHEDULES
993. York, Richmond
FREE SCHEDULES
Richmond

Back to home

1860

ALABAMA (M653)

. Autauga, Baldwin, Barbour
. Bibb, Blount

. Butler

. Calhoun, Chambers,

. Cherokee, Choctaw

. Clarke, Coffee, Conecuh
. Coosa, Covington

. Dale, Dallas

9. Dekalb, Fayette

. Franklin, Greene

. Henry, Jackson

. Jefferson, Lawrence

. Lauderdale, Limestone
. Lowndes, Macon

. Madison, Marengo

. Marion, Marshall

. Mobile

. Monroe

. Montgomery, Morgan

. Perry, Pickens

. Pike

. Randolph, Russell

. St. Clair, Shelby

. Sumter, Talledega

. Tallapoosa, Tuscaloosa
. Walker, Winston, Wilcox, Washington

O~NOOTA~ WNPEF

Back to home
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1860 (cantinued)

MISSISSIPPI (M653)

581.
583.
585.
587.
589.
590.
591.
592.Tippah, Tunica, Warren
593.
594. Wilkinson, Winston, Yalobusha, Yazoo

Desoto, Franklin, Greene, Harrison
ltawamba, Jasper

Lafayette, Lauderdale

Marshall, Monroe

Oktibbeha, Panola, Perry, Pike
Pontotoc, Rankin

Scott, Simpson, Smith, Tallahatchie

Tishomingo, Wayne

TENNESSEE (M653)

1253. Hamilton, Hardeman

VIRGINIA

1397. SLAVE SCHEDULE

York County
FREE SCHEDULE
South Hampton

Back to home
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1870

ALABAMA (M593) . Autauga, Baker, Baldwin

. Barbour, Bibb

. Blount

. Bullock

. Butler, Calhoun

. Chambers

. Cherokee, Choctaw

. Clark, Clay

9. Cleburne, Coffee

10. Colbert, Conecuh

11. Coosa, Covington

12. Crenshaw, Dale

13. Dallas (partial)

14. Dallas (partial)

15. Dekalb, EImore, Escambia
16. Etowah, Fayette, Franklin
17. Geneva, Greene

18. Hale

19. Henry

20. Jackson

21. Jefferson, Lauderdale

22. Lawrence

23. Lee

24, Limestone

25. Lowndes

26. Macon

27. Madison

28. Marengo

29. Marion, Marshall

30. Mobile (excluding the city of Mobile)
31. City of Mobile

32. Monroe, Morgan

33. Perry

34. Montgomery (excluding the city of Montgomery)

O~NO O~ WNERE

ALABAMA (M593) 35. City of Montgomery
36. Pickens

37. Pike, Randolph

38. Russell

39. Sanford, Shelby

40. St. Clair, Sumter
41.Talledega

42. Tuscaloosa

44. Walker, Washington
45. Wilcox, Winston

Back to home
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1870 (continued)

GEORGIA M593 142. Chattahoochie, Chattanooga

TENNESSEE 1514. Bedford, Benton

1515. Bledsoe, Blount, Bradley
1516. Campbell, Cannon

1517. Carroll

1518. Carter, Cheatam, Clairborne
1520. Coffee, Cumberland
1521. Davidson fi Districts 2-16
1522. Davidson 8 Districts 17-25
1523. City of Nashville

1526. Fayette, Fentress

1527. Franklin

1529. Giles

1532. Grundy, Hamilton

1533. Hancock, Hardeman
1534. Hardin

1535. Hawkins

1538. Henry, Hickman

1543. Lawrence, Lewis

1544. Lincoln

1546. Marion, Marshall

1547. Maury -Districts 1-12
1548. Maury -Districts 13-25

TENNESSEE 1549. McMinn, McNairy, Meigs
1553.0verton, Perry

1554. Polk, Putnam, Rhea

1555. Roane

1557. Rutherford (partial)

1558. Rutherford (partial)

1560. Shelby-Districts 1-9

1561. Shelby-Districts 10-17

1562. City of Memphis -Wards 1-6
1563. City of Memphis oWards 7-10
1564. Smith, Stewart

1567. Tipton, Union, Van Buren
1568. Warren, Washington

1569. Wayne

1571. Williamson

1572. Wilson

Back to home
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1880

ALABAMA (T9)

O©CoOoO~NOOUOITDS WNE

. Autauga, Baldwin, Bibb (partial)

. Bibb (partial)

. Barbour (partial), Bullock (partial)

. Bullock (partial), Butler, Calhoun (partial)

. Calhoun (partial), Chambers (partial)

. Chambers (partial), Cherokee, Chilton, Choctaw (partial)
. Choctaw (partial), Clarke, Clay (partial)

. Clay (partial), Cleburne, Coffee, Colbert

. Conecuh, Coosa, Covington, Crenshaw (partial)

10. Crenshaw (partial), Cullman, Dale, Dallas (partial)

. Dallas (patrtial)
. Dallas (partial), Dekalb, ElImore, Escambia

13. Etowah, Fayette, Franklin, Geneva
14. Greene, Hale (partial)
15. Hale (partial), Henry

ALABAMA (T9)

16. Henry (partial), Jackson, Jefferson (partial)

. Jefferson (partial), Lamar, Lauderdale (partial)

18. Lauderdale (partial), Lawrence

. Lee, Limestone (partial)

20. Limestone (partial), Lowndes (partial)

21. Lowndes (partial), Macon, Madison (partial)

22. Madison (partial), Marengo (partial)

23. Marengo (partial), Marion, Marshall (partial)

24. Marshall (partial), Monroe, Mobile (partial)

25. Mobile (partial)

26. Montgomery (partial)

27. Montgomery (partial), Morgan, Perry (partial)

28. Perry (partial), Pickens (partial)

29. Pickens (partial), Pike, Randolph (partial)

30. Randolph (partial), Russell

31. St. Clair, Shelby, Sumter (partial)

32. Sumter (partial), Talledega (partial)

33. Talledega (partial), Tallapoosa, Tuscaloosa (partial)
34. Tuscaloosa (partial), Walker, Washington, Wilcox (partial)
35. Wilcox (partial)

FLORIDA

130. Leon (partial), Levy, Liberty, Madison, Marion

GEORGIA T9

139. Chatham (partial), Chattahoochee, Chattanooga,

Cherokee (partial)

Back to home
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1880 (cantinued)

TENNESSEE

1244.
1245.
1246.
1247.
1248.
1249.
1250.
1251.
1253.
1254.
1256.
1257.
1259.
1260.
1261.
1263.
1266.
1267.
1268.
1269.
1271.
1275.
1277.
1278.
1279.
1280.
1281.
1282.
1283.
1284.
1285.
1286.
1287.

Anderson, Bedford, Benton

Bledsoe, Blount, Bradley

Campbell, Cannon, Carroll (partial)

Carroll (partial), Carter, Cheatam, Claiborne (partial)
Claiborne (partial), Clay, Cooke, Coffee (partial)
Coffee (partial), Crockett, Cumberland, Davidson (partial)
Davidson (partial)

Davidson (partial)

Dyer, Fayette (partial)

Fayette (partial), Fentress, Franklin, Gibson

Giles

Giles (partial), Grainger

Hamilton, Hancock, Hardeman (partial)

Hardeman (partial), Hardin, Hawkins (partial)
Hawkins (partial), Haywood (partial)

Henry (partial), Hickman, Houston, Humphreys (partial)
Knox (partial), Lake, Lauderdale, Lawrence (partial)
Lawrence (partial), Lewis, London, Lincoln (partial)
Lincoln (partial), McMinn, McNairy, Marion (partial)
Marion (partial), Marshall

Maury, Meigs (partial)

Polk, Putnam. Rhea, Roane

Robertson, Scott, Sequatchie, Seiver (partial)
Seiver (partial), Shelby (partial)

Shelby (partial)

Shelby (partial), Smith, Stewart (partial)

Stewart (partial), Sullivan, Sumner (partial)

Sumner (partial), Tipton

Trousdale, Unicoi, Union, Van Buren

Warren (partial), Washington, Wayne, Weakley (partial)
Weakley (partial), White, Williamson (partial)
Williamson (partial), Wilson (partial)

Wilson

Back to home
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1900

ALABAMA (T623) 36. Perry (partial), Pickens

37. Pike, Randolph

38. Russell, St. Clair

39. Shelby, Sumter (partial)

40. Sumter (partial). Talladega (partial)

41. Talladega (partial), Tallapoosa (partial)
42. Tallapoosa (partial), Tuscaloosa

43. Walker, Washington, Wilcox (partial)
44. Wilcox (partial), Winston

FLORIDA 173. Liberty, Madison, Manatee, Marion (partial)

Back to home

1910

. Autauga, Baldwin, Barbour (partial)

. Barbour (partial), Bibb, Blount

. Bullock (partial), Butler (partial)

. Butler (partial), Calhoun

. Chambers, Cherokee

. Chilton, Choctaw, Clarke

. Clay, Cleburne, Coffee

. Colbert, Conecuh, Coosa

. Covington, Crenshaw

10. Cullman, Dekalb (see also roll 12), Dale

11. Dallas

12. Dekalb (see also roll 10), EImore, Geneva (see also roll 14)
13. Escambia, Etowah, Fayette

14. Franklin, Geneva (see also roll 12), Greene (partial)

15. Greene (partial), Hale, Limestone (see also roll 22), Henry
16. Houston, Jackson

17. Jefferson (partial)

ALABAMA (T624)

O©oOoO~NOUID WNBE

Back to home
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1910 (cantinued)

ALABAMA (T624)

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Jefferson (partial)

Jefferson (partial)

Jefferson, Lamar, Lauderdale (partial)

Lauderdale (partial), Lawrence, Lee (partial)

Lee (partial), Limestone (see also roll 15),
Lowndes

Macon, Madison (partial)

Madison (partial), Marengo

Marion, Marshall, Monroe

Mobile (partial)

Mobile (partial)

Montgomery (partial)

Montgomery (partial)

Perry, Pickens

Pike, Randolph

Russell, St. Clair, Shelby (partial)

Shelby (partial), Sumter, Talladega (partial)

Talledega (partial), Tallapoosa

Tuscaloosa, Walker (partial)

Walker (partial), Washington, Wilcox (partial)

Wilcox (partial), Winston

FLORIDA

164. Leon (partial), Levy, Manatee, Liberty,

Madison

KENTUCKY

462. Adair, Allen, Anderson, Boone

Back to home
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1920

ALABAMA (T625) . Autauga, Bibb, Chambers (partial)
. Chambers (partial), Baldwin, Barbour
. Barbour, Blount

. Bullock, Butler

. Butler, Calhoun

. Cherokee, Chilton, Choctaw
. Choctaw, Cleburne, Clarke
. Clay, Coffee

9. Colbert, Conecuh

10. Coosa, Covington

11. Crenshaw, Cullman

12. Dale, Dekalb

13. Dekalb, Escambia, Dallas
14. Dallas, Elmore

15. Etowah, Geneva

16. Geneva, Fayette, Franklin
17. Franklin, Houston

18. Green, Henry, Jackson
19. Jackson, Hale

20. Jefferson

21. Jefferson

22. Jefferson, Birmingham city
23. Jefferson, Birmingham city
24. Jefferson, Birmingham city
25. Jefferson, Birmingham city
26. Lamar

27. Lauderdale, Limestone
28. Limestone, Marshall

29. Lawrence, Lowndes

30. Macon, Madison

31. Madison, Marengo

32. Marengo, Morgan (part 1)
33. Marion

34. Mobile

35. Mobile

O~NO OIS~ WNERE

ALABAMA (T625) 36. Montgomery

37. Montgomery, Perry

38. Pickens, Pike

39. Pike, St. Clair, Randolph

40. Russell, Shelby

41. Sumter, Talladega

42. Talladega, Washington, Wilcox
43. Wilcox, Winston, Tallapoosa
44, Tallapoosa, Walker

45, Tuscaloosa

FLORIDA 225. Levy, Madison, Liberty, Monroe

Back to home



















































